$ Description

($250,000) Paid by the Company as cash consideration pursuant to the Virtual
Surgical ASA.

($250,000) Scrip Consideration Shares issued by the Company pursuant to the
Virtual Surgical ASA.

($300,000) Paid by the Company as cash consideration pursuant to the AAE
Subscription Agreement.

$360,000 In revenue received by the Company pursuant to the Reseller
Agreement throughout the life of that agreement.

When taking into account the $250,000 worth of Shares issued by the Company and
the revenue of $360,000 to be received by the Company over the life of the Reseller
Agreement, the Proposed Transaction equates to a modest cash cost to the Company
of only $190,000.

www.singular.health
ACN 6 3 9  2 4 2  7 6 5

017-8452-4944/9/AUSTRALIA

The Company anticipates that the Proposed Transaction will have the following effect
on the Company’s financial position, revenue and expenditure and capital structure
(noting that the pro-forma adjustments below are provided on a cumulative basis
including all aspects of the Proposed Transaction).

 31 December 2020 Pro-forma
adjustments as per

Proposed Transaction
(% change)

Financial Position

Total Assets1 $7,087,328 $7,337,328 (+3.53%)

Total Equity2 $6,951,414 $7,201,414 (+3.54%)

Revenue and Expenditure

Annual Revenue3 $1,300,000 $1,480,000 (+13.8%)

Annual Expenditure4 $3,200,000 $3,275,000 (+2.34%)

Profit / (loss) before tax ($1,900,000) ($1,795,000) (+5.53%)

Consolidated EBITDA5 ($1,875,000) ($1,707,500) (+3.3%)

Capital Structure

Ordinary Shares6 102,230,385 102,730,385 (+0.49%)

Notes: The pro-forma position in the table above has not been audited and has been prepared and is
provided for illustrative purposes only. The pro-forma position above is prepared as if the Proposed
Transaction had occurred on 31 December 2020.

1) Increased by $250,000, being the cash value of shares issued in connection with the Virtual Surgical ASA.
2) Increased by $250,000, being the cash value of shares issued in connection with the Virtual Surgical ASA
3) Annual revenue for FY2021, calculated to reflect the integration of assets acquired in connection with the
Virtual Surgical ASA into the Company’s MedVR software product, upon which the revenue from the 50